Form 3160-5 (June 2015)		S NTERIOR GEMENT			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT Do not use this form for proposals to dr abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD)				ELLS RECEN -enter an	<ul><li>5. Lease Serial No. NMNM18848</li><li>6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name</li></ul>			
		TRIPLICATE - Other inst		-		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
	Sobilit in			paye z				
	Gas Well Oth				8. Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached			
2. Name of Opera DEVON ENE		TON CONTRACT:	JENNIFER H ms@dvn.com	ARMS		9. API Well No. MultipleSee A	ttache	d
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102			3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405-552-6560			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area SAND DUNES TRISTE DRAW-DELAWARE		
4. Location of We	ell (Footage, Sec., T	C., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State		
MultipleSe	e Attached					LEA COUNTY, NM		
12.	CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTI	HER I	DATA
TYPE OF S	UBMISSION			TYPE OF	FACTION			
⊠ Notice of I	ntent	□ Acidize	Dee	pen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)		Water Shut-Off
□ Subsequen		☐ Alter Casing	-	raulic Fracturing	_	□ Reclamation		Well Integrity
-	-	Casing Repair	_	Construction		<ul> <li>Recomplete</li> <li>Temporarily Abandon</li> </ul>		Other 1tIn Notice
	donment Notice	<ul> <li>Change Plans</li> <li>Convert to Injection</li> </ul>	-		□ Tempor	-		
If the proposal Attach the Bond following comp testing has beer determined that Devon Energy changed to s	is to deepen direction d under which the wo oletion of the involved a completed. Final At t the site is ready for final gy Production Co. shut in, as this we	eration: Clearly state all pertine ally or recomplete horizontally, rk will be performed or provide l operations. If the operation re- andonment Notices must be fil- inal inspection. , L.P. (Devon) respectfully Il is a marginal well and u are requesting shut in sta	give subsurface the Bond No. or sults in a multipl ed only after all / requests to neconomic to	locations and measu a file with BLM/BIA e completion or recorrequirements, includ have the subject produce in this	red and true ve Required sub- mpletion in a r ing reclamation well status challenged	rtical depths of all pertir osequent reports must be new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed a	nent ma filed w 60-4 mu	rkers and zones. vithin 30 days st be filed once
Shut-in effect	tive: 7/31/2019					ONLY		
				NMOCD ACCEF To apply for SI	oTED FOR F Status, sub	RECORD CAR		
14. I hereby certif	y that the foregoing is	s true and correct. Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENERC nmitted to AFMSS for proc	Y PRODUCTI	ON COMPAN, se	nt to the Hob	bs		
Name(Printed/			SSING BY FRI			MPLIANCE ANALY	ST	
C:	(Electronic )	N-h-u-i		D-4- 04/00/0	000			
Signature	(Electronic S	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	Date 04/08/2		SE		
						-		
_Approved By_JO	NATHON SHEPA	<u>ARD</u>		TitlePETROEL	UM ENGINE	ER		Date 04/15/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.				Office Hobbs				
Title 18 U.S.C. Secti States any false, fi	ion 1001 and Title 43 ctitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	crime for any pe to any matter w	erson knowingly and ithin its jurisdiction.	willfully to ma	to any department or	agency	of the United
(Instructions on page	a 2)							

(Instructions on page 2) \*\* BLM REVISED \*\*

## Additional data for EC transaction #510101 that would not fit on the form

## Wells/Facilities, continued

NMNM18848 NMNM18848 SDE 31 FEDERAL 14 30-025-32916-00-C2 Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL	Agreement	<b>Lease</b>	Well/Fac Name, Number	API Number	Location
	NMNM18848	NMNM18848	SDE 31 FEDERAL 14	30-025-32916-00-C1	Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL
	NMNM18848	NMNM18848	SDE 31 FEDERAL 14	30-025-32916-00-C2	Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #510101

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	SHUTIN SR	SHUTIN NOI
Lease:	NMNM18848	NMNM18848
Agreement:		
Operator:	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN 333 W SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405-552-6560	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 4055526571
Admin Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Tech Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Location: State: County:	NM LEA	NM LEA
Field/Pool:	SAND DUNES; BONE SPRING	SAND DUNES TRISTE DRAW-DELAWARE
Well/Facility:	SDE 31 FEDERAL 14 Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL	SDE 31 FEDERAL 14 Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL

SDE 31 FEDERAL 14 Sec 31 T23S R32E SESW 660FSL 1980FWL

## Harms, Jenny

From:	jshepard@blm.gov
Sent:	Wednesday, April 15, 2020 10:50 PM
To:	Harms, Jenny
Subject:	Well SDE 31 FEDERAL 14 and others
Attachments:	EC510101.pdf
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Completed

The sundry for ShutIn Notice you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 510101. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.

Shut in till 04/15/2021